
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Callaway Tina Ackerman56.73 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Bolt Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

DJ Alan GolickNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Gage Jennifer Laporte46.75 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Beaker Christina Howk49.37 NQ 0 2 3 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 62

Eagle Kendra Schunk100 39.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Taika Janet Kinmonth100 51.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Raven Clint Brome37.83 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bonnie Beth Hildreth44.00 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Skylar Sarah Seamans48.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hatch Emily Catignani55.16 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sophie Fran StanfordNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 51.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 52.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Silky Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 58.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.51 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Norwich Terrier

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

49.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 40.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Miniature Schnauzer

Violet Carolyn Ing100 46.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon33.72 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen44.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Gabby Carol Clark46.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Gus Susan Wolf100 36.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Dalmatian

Switch Katie Rogers100 42.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins34.91 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall35.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Roxy James West49.96 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle West53.02 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cinder Katie Rogers60.78 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kashmir James WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 62

Ria Mary Peterson100 34.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Furi Cayla Kankash100 34.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson100 37.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 38.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Irish Water Spaniel

Maserati Linda McHugh100 41.22 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 45.90 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Irish Water Spaniel

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 46.14 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Brittany

Mellie Beth Hildreth35.98 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan36.30 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Zest Lenore Giacalone36.63 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Desmo Heather Sidmore42.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Brisket Christina NormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Foxy Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 77

Honey Karen Kearney100 43.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Poodle

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 48.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Bichon Frise

CC Isabel Silveira100 66.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Pomeranian

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 73.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton42.16 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson71.67 NQ 0 4 0 0 0Papillon

Caroline Judy Pawson85.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 8Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 37.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 39.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 42.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 029 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 50.22 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset43.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Rajah Sarah Carson100 66.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 03 Kai Ken

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Me Me Diane Sumrall42.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Etta Tracey Deyette51.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

65.14 NQ 1 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett72.10 NQ 0 2 2 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Hope Patricia Gagnon79.63 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Icelandic Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 67

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 33.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 34.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 38.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 42.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 42.74 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 43.37 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 44.30 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 45.25 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic48.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett49.39 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Novel Lindsey Serafini49.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar72.70 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Brittany

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 71

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 68.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 02 Belgian Malinois

Spencer Sylvia Leggett43.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan45.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

69.73 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 77

Sir Isaac Brett Mallinak100 73.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eloise Katelin Kukura95 49.20 Q2nd 0 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire58.99 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Shih Tzu

Captain Isabel Silveira92.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 15Pomeranian

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Alf Barbara Cail95 55.95 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Kipper Janice Fickett75.41 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 1Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Freya Carolyn Ing95 49.57 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Oliver Mary Howk63.37 NQ 2 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 66

Savannah Michelle West100 55.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 79

Morgan Marilyn Thayer66.01 NQ 3 0 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Hope Miriam Tefts74.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Basset Hound

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Noodle Maria Karunungan75.76 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 1All American Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 71

Tango Cathy Abbruzzese91.91 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 20Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 73

Cooper Ana Randolph71.64 NQ 0 0 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 67

Elsa Brie NewtonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Stormy Laura KeithNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 81

Ruthie Nancy Sankus100 56.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 75

Arya Janice Fickett95 73.55 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell60.86 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 70

Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 67

Bugatti Ricardo Segui33.47 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 69

Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 75

Comet John Svenningsen65.06 NQ 4 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Pepper Diane Sumrall71.91 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 72

Arwen Linda Shea100 51.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 74

Kiko Julie Martin73.53 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

33.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bolt Karen Kearney36.22 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire38.59 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Eloise Katelin Kukura45.04 Q 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sir Isaac Brett Mallinak59.09 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Morgan Marilyn ThayerNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Pepper Sherry BohmanNQ 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubbly Vivian Hudson27.00 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen34.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel Black

Gabby Carol Clark40.86 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature Poodle

Kipper Janice Fickett51.82 Q 0 0 0 01 Miniature Poodle

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

35.10 NQ 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Gus Susan Wolf28.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers32.21 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing33.23 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Beaker Christina Howk38.49 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins28.54 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.07 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins30.92 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Gage Jennifer Laporte38.77 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Pineapple Carolyn Ing49.43 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Oliver Mary HowkNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Mellie Beth Hildreth24.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Ria Mary Peterson26.43 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone28.11 Q 0 0 0 08 Vizsla

Zest Lenore Giacalone28.83 Q 0 0 0 08 Vizsla

Sage Mary Peterson29.40 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson30.17 Q 0 0 0 07 Bearded Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer32.68 Q 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Shea Susan Wolf33.13 Q 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie

Brisket Christina Norman35.62 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Stormy Laura Keith36.94 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Hatch Emily Catignani38.17 Q 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever

Arrow Jeremy Kezer38.43 Q 0 0 0 04 Irish Water Spaniel

Furi Cayla Kankash27.04 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Skylar Sarah Seamans31.68 NQ 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini32.89 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bonnie Beth Hildreth35.44 NQ 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Eagle Kendra Schunk35.49 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sophie Fran Stanford36.54 NQ 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bugatti Ricardo SeguiNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton33.16 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Skye Claudia McGuire39.74 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman35.52 NQ 1 2 0 0Bichon Frise

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp31.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso41.33 Q 0 0 0 07 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset38.42 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Me Me Diane Sumrall37.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pepper Diane Sumrall50.84 NQ 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rajah Sarah CarsonNQ 0 0 1 0Kai Ken

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Butter Hollis McGuire27.05 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash27.74 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf34.74 Q 0 0 0 07 Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini33.30 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Parker Joan Gray57.82 NQ 0 1 0 3Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

35.73 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett31.90 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle52.69 NQ 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 51

Callaway Tina Ackerman35.53 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Bolt Karen Kearney36.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

Arya Janice Fickett62.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 14Miniature Poodle

DJ Alan Golick65.20 NQ 1 0 1 0 17All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Pineapple Carolyn Ing41.12 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Duncan Elizabeth Evans42.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Eagle Kendra Schunk29.94 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 46

Copyright Noreen Bennett59.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 13Rough Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 51

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 36.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 43.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 45.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 51.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle45.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson62.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Norwich Terrier

Sir Isaac Brett Mallinak69.45 NQ 0 0 2 0 18Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 29.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 36.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature Schnauzer

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

32.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Gabby Carol Clark35.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Violet Carolyn Ing43.09 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen64.85 NQ 2 1 0 0 16Cocker Spaniel Black

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 29.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 30.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.87 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 31.36 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Gus Susan Wolf100 31.62 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 37.69 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Roxy James West36.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kashmir James West46.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle West47.59 NQ 3 1 2 0 1Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Ria Mary Peterson100 26.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 28.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 29.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Vizsla

Furi Cayla Kankash100 29.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 29.97 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Zest Lenore Giacalone100 30.31 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Vizsla

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 13 of 18



Master JWW 20" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Maserati Linda McHugh100 32.05 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 33.82 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel

Shea Susan Wolf100 36.22 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Rough Collie

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 36.63 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Brittany

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 41.89 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Irish Water Spaniel

Brisket Christina Norman100 42.49 Q 0 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Noodle Maria Karunungan59.06 NQ 2 0 1 0 8All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 56

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 35.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney100 35.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

CC Isabel Silveira100 56.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman47.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Tesla Judy Pawson60.35 NQ 3 2 1 0 4Papillon

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp72.00 NQ 0 0 0 0 16Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Caroline Judy PawsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 53

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette100 33.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley CarusoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12"P Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 40.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

40.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Etta Tracey Deyette44.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Me Me Diane Sumrall44.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Hope Patricia Gagnon57.69 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Icelandic Sheepdog

Rajah Sarah Carson67.98 NQ 0 0 0 0 16Kai Ken

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 49

Butter Hollis McGuire100 27.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 28.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 29.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 30.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 31.27 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 32.28 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 34.02 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 35.70 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett30.70 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic33.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar59.32 NQ 2 0 0 0 10Brittany

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 33.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

100 37.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan37.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 45

Eloise Katelin Kukura39.62 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire39.73 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Captain Isabel SilveiraNQ 2 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 42

Kipper Janice FickettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 39

Beaker Christina Howk95 31.60 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 36

Savannah Michelle West100 32.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hatch Emily Catignani95 33.27 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sophie Fran Stanford27.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Skylar Sarah Seamans31.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

45.75 NQ 0 1 1 0 9Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 38

Kade Keri Dotson33.71 NQ 1 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Folly T C Lardner53.99 NQ 4 2 1 0 15Poodle

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 47

Hope Miriam Tefts69.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 20Basset Hound

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12"P Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 44

Comet John Svenningsen52.07 NQ 2 2 0 0 8Cocker Spaniel Black

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 43

Cooper Ana Randolph50.48 NQ 2 0 2 0 7Labrador Retriever

Kiko Julie MartinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Nov 10, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 35

Elsa Brie NewtonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 45

Ruthie Nancy Sankus28.53 NQ 0 0 2 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 42

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell100 29.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Logan Elizabeth Evans33.25 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 38

Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 35

Bugatti Ricardo Segui95 24.65 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Taika Janet Kinmonth95 29.23 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 40

Arwen Linda Shea34.21 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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